799667

CH \$1650

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verilet, Inc.		06/29/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healthation, Inc.	
Street Address:	12348 High Bluff Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2996693	ACCELEHEALTH
Registration Number:	2795110	ABOVEHEALTH
Registration Number:	2885214	@BOVEHEALTH
Registration Number:	2885215	@BOVEHEALTH
Registration Number:	2687290	VERILET
Registration Number:	2898194	VERILET HEALTH CARE INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)509-4010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858 509 4006

Email: sdipdocket@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman/GHolley

Address Line 1: 11682 El Camino Real

Address Line 2: Suite 200

TRADEMARK REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0738

900057894

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	56589.301965	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle Holley	
Signature:	/GAHolley/	
Date:	09/13/2006	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0739

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003389 FRAME: 0740

RECORDED: 09/13/2006